FORM PTQ-1595	04-21-2003		/ER SHEET	Ų.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)			LY		J.S. Patent and Trade		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commiss	102425814		the attached original	inal documents o	r conv thereof	22.8	
Name of conveying part(ies):	_	T				25	
Wolfgang Deeg Gerhard Freidhof Jürgen Hohl	4.11.03		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ESM Ennepetaler Schneid-und Mahtechnik GmbH & Co. KG				
•	ng party(ies) attached?		et Address: itional name(s) &	Kolner St D058256 address(es) atta	Ennepetal, G		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other:							
Execution Date: April 9, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10412162							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/09/03							
A. Patent applic	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No							
Name and address of party to concerning document should be a concerning document should b	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]						
		7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40.	00		
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Hors 100 Galleria Parkway, S Atlanta, Georgia 30339-		⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)					
_		8. Depo	osit Account N	Number:			
		(Attach du	20-0778 uplicate copy of the	his page if paying	by Deposit Acc	ount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer							
Typed Name	t -	nature	abmonts and d		Date		
Docket #: 051812-1190 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							
Mail dokuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15/2003 FFANAEIA 00000010 10412162

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We,

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

1	Wolfgang Deeg	of	Herderstraße 5, D-35315 Homberg/Ohm, Germany				
2	Gerhard Freidhof	of	Virchowstraße 45, D-36304 Alsfeld, Germany				
3	Jürgen Hohl	of	Beethovenstraße 24, D-35274 Kirchhain, Germany				
hei	hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
FA	FASTENER INCLUDING A SCREW AND A SUPPORTING ELEMENT						
Wf	nereas,						
	KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co. KG	of	Petershütter Allee 29, D-37520 Osterode am Harz, Germany				
hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co. KG, Petershütter Allee 29, D-37520 Osterode am Harz, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is							
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
Ex	recuted this 941	_ da	ay of April 12003.				

(8: Signature of Applicant)

PATENT REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0040